



201 E. Fourth St. P.O. Box 2301 Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-2301

April 28, 2000

Ms. Daisy Crockron
Docketing Division Chief
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 10th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

RE: Case Number 96-899-TP-ALT

Dear Ms. Crockron:

Attached is Cincinnati Bell Telephone's (CBT's) tariff filing to revise the monthly rates associated with Asymmetrical Digital Subscriber Line Service. The rate revisions included in this tariff filing are being made to the Turbospeed package, nonresidence rates only.

A letter notifying Current ADSL customers of the rate increase was sent out March 31, 2000. A draft of the rate increase letter was shared with the Public Utilities Commission Staff on March 27, 2000.

Pursuant to Section VI.F.7. of CBT's Commitment 2000 Plan, Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT, this filing is scheduled to become effective at the time that CBT publicly files the price changes. Attached are the tariff pages bearing the 96-899-TP-ALT case number in order to implement the price changes. All of the terms necessary to change prices on existing services as detailed in 96-899-TP-ALT have been met.

In accordance with Case No. 90-5013-TP-TRF and Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT, CBT is forwarding for filing ten copies of the tariff pages indicated below, bearing issue and effective dates of May 1, 2000.

# GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF PUCO NO. 8

Section 44

7th Revised Page 4

Cancels 6th Revised Page 4

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete remaining for a case file document delivered in the course of business.

Technician American pate Processed Manager 1988.

Ms. Daisy Crockron April 28, 2000 Page 2

Acknowledgement of the receipt of this transmittal is requested. A duplicate letter of this transmittal is attached for such purpose. Any questions regarding this transmittal should be directed to me at 513-397-1296

Sincerely,

Kathy Reid

Regulatory Specialist

Kathy Reid

Business Market, Business Unit

Attachment

## GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF PUCO No. 8

#### CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Section 44

Revised Page 4

Cancels of Revised Page 4

#### ASYMMETRICAL DIGITAL SUBSCRIBER LINE

## D. Applicable Rates and Charges

1. Monthly Charges - Basic Packages

There are two ADSL packages available to the customer. These packages vary according to the combination of "downstream" and "upstream" speeds. The monthly rates associated with each package applies to ADSL, as it appears in this tariff, and are in addition to the rates that are applicable to all other services, equipment and facilities that are needed for ADSL.

Package Names a. TurboSpeed (See Note 1& 2)	Downstream <u>Speed</u> 768 Kbps	Upstream Speed 384 Kbps	Monthly Residence \$ 29.95	Nonresidence \$ 49,95	<u>USOC</u> ADAAK
b. HyperSpeed (See Note 1 & 2)	1.5 Mbps	768 Kbps	159.95	159.95	ADABL

## 2. University of Cincinnati Community Connection

This service will only be available to those residential customers affiliated with the University of Cincinnati (UC) and who are authorized to access UC's network. The Company will authenticate authorization to access UC's network in addition to providing ADSL TurboSpeed to end users.

	Downstream Speed	Upstream Speed	Monthly <u>Rate</u>	USOC
University of Cincinnati Community Connection (See Notes 1, 2 & 3	768 Kbps	384 Kbps	\$34.95	ADAJK

## 3. Monthly Charges - Enhancements

The following feature may be purchased in conjunction with any of the basic packages (a basic package is required) and is in addition to the monthly rates associated with the basic packages. An optional dedicated arrangement is available for only this enhancement.

			Monthly Rate			
			Residence	Nonresidence	USOC	
а	a. Secure Corporate LAN		\$15.00	\$15.00	WZHLA	
	con	nection (See Note 3)				
	1)	Dedicated Connection	\$20.00	\$20.00	S7BVX	
		(See Note 2)				

Note 1: These rates include the charges associated with the initial establishment of the path to the SP(s) network.

Note 2: These rates apply per access line.

Note 3: These rates apply per connection

Issued: May Le 2000

Effective: May 1 2000 In accordance with Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT, issued by The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, April 9, 1998.